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BOWLER
1 Dave Lile
Scott Dodson
George Vaughn
Tony Arabia
Stoney Burke
2 Butch Warren
Frank Oliver
Ed Hilligoss
Mike Warren
Terry Quinley
3 David Scardaville
Steve McBride
Gerry Williams
Chip Holliday
Rick Minier
Clint Watkins
Mo Hestand
James Poldena
Walter Mangan
Jim Ensminger
5 Henry Hayes
Terry Williams
Charlie Hoot
Leon Aragon
Jack Soria
6 Marcel Duvall
Clarence McQueen
Brent Duroy
Lyn Cummings
Mike McHugh
7 Charles McLean
Cindy Mann
Barry Brice
Fred Loden
Rick Cheshier
8 Jon Delaney
Daylan Barton
Michael Patton
Warren Conerly
Jim Stephens
9 John Martin
Andy Felps
Gene Rivers
Darin Wilson
Daniel Adkins
0 Frank DeGeorge
Toney Nelson
Steve Wright
Tom Pfeil
David Matthews
Steve Shaffer
Randy Weekes
Keith Hensley
Roy Chesbro
Hank Jordan
2 Kerry Fulford
Mark Finley
V.T. Spicer
Rick Moseng
Clyde Fravel
3 Pat Currie
Ron Leverich
Mark Cozart
Joe Binder
Mike Moscato
4 Mike Sams
Bruce Hill
Bert Morrison
Ray Graham
Lee Lorts
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2019 STORM SASBA SENIOR TOUR

SASBA CHRISTMAS TEAM

Cowtown Bowling Palace, Fort Worth, TX December 14-15, 2019

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

Captain

AVG
226.30
213.20
202.90
214.30
198.80
206.00
196.40
213.20
201.80
213.90
209.20
202.00
214.00
208.50
218.50
209.40
223.80
202.60
213.90
208.00
220.50
223.70
203.90
199.90
237.10
198.70
209.80
202.90
221.60
217.50
206.30
214.30
196.70
184.20
222.00
220.50
189.50
214.70
175.90
217.30
193.20
205.30
194.60
216.50
210.90
210.60
207.90
213.10
200.70
225.50
204.70
188.10
223.60
187.20
206.40
195.60
215.40
197.60
205.90
211.80
200.70
182.60
229.50
202.30
222.30
215.50
172.00
197.30
212.10
228.10

FINAL STANDINGS
TEAM NAME

RUDOLPHS RING TEN REINDEER

106 POINTS - 10555 PIN FALL

SILENT KNIGHTS
106 POINTS -10313 PIN FALL

GRUMBLING GRINCHES
100 POINTS - 10522 PIN FALL

NUTCRACKERS
98 POINTS - 10577 PIN FALL

HO-HO-HOS
94 POINTS - 10851 PIN FALL

ANXIOUS ANGELS
94 POINTS - 10505 PIN FALL

EAGER ELVES
93 POINTS - 10235 PIN FALL

JELLY BELLIES
92 POINTS - 10179 PIN FALL

MERRY MEANDERERS
90 POINTS - 10205 PIN FALL

SLITHERING SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES

86 POINTS - 10578 PINFALL

WACKY WISEMEN
86 POINTS - 10100 PINFALL

FA-LA-LA-LAS
82 POINTS - 10263 PIN FALL

5 WISELESS MEN
81 POINTS - 10374 PIN FALL

FROLICKING FRUITCAKES
79 POINTS - 10251 PIN FALL

EARNINGS

STAIR-STEP RESULTS

$5,000.00

$3,500.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

$1,300.00

$1,100.00

$1,000.00

$ 1,000.00

$ 1,000.00
$ 800.00
$ 800.00
$ 800.00
$ 800.00

GAME 1
Nutcrackers
Ho-Ho-Ho

GAME 2
Nutcrackers
Grumbling Grinches

GAME 3
Grumbling Grinches
Silent Knnights

GAME 4
Silent Knight
Rudolphs Ring Ten Reindeer

237
234

214
216

178
211

193
227




15 Neil Bronstein 207.00 TREE TOPPERS $ 800.00
T.J. Johnson 214.20 78 POINTS - 10279 PIN FALL
Mike Lynch 203.20
Kenny Tynan 195.20
John Burkett Captain ~ 208.30
16 Rick Martin 187.70 DAVID'S ST. NICKS $800
John Hawkins 194.40 76 POINTS - 10219 PIN FALL
Pete Seibel 218.80
Kam Mostowfi 210.20
David Smith Captain ~ 210.80
17 Tom McCorvey 185.40 STUFFED TURKEYS $600
Gene Thompson 215.80 76POINTS - 10131 PIN FALL
Shawn Rasti 218.50
Michael Hawk 204.20
Phil Hughes Captain ~ 189.20
18 Paul Toal 196.00 CRANBERRY CUPCAKE CRUMBLES $600
Julie McHugh 191.20 72 POINTS - 10092 PIN FALL
Bill Ferguson 201.60
Doug Barron 205.90
Steve Fuhrman Captain  214.50
19 Dave Williams 205.10 WREATH ROCKERS $600
Joe Rasmussen 202.2 72 POINTS - 10083 PIN FALL
Debbie Ensminger 188.3
Ron Boroff 227.10
David Anthony Captain  213.20
20 John Woessner 207.00 TINSEL TWISTERS $600
Ira Johnson 205.60 72 POINTS - 9980 PIN FALL
Marshall Medlin 188.70
Rickey Kendrick 200.70
Rick Mann Captain 196
21 Jack Stillabower 203.80 STOCKING STUFFERS $500
Jamie Brooks 183.50 68 POINTS - 10375 PIN FALL
Donald Robinson 210.80
Tim Benson 216.70
Pete Thomas Captain  222.70
22 Brad Hunter 197.50 ELVES ON THE SHELF $500
Jerry Beavers 196.00 68 POINTS - 10229 PIN FALL
Cathy Nelson 204.90
Kurt Gengelbach 221.20
Danny Inocencio Captain ~ 203.30
23 Thomas Gwin 218.50 MERRY MINSTRELS $500
John Austin, Jr 218.90 67 POINTS - 10055 PIN FALL
Bill Kaiser 175.90
Jose Cortes 194.80
Tracy Camper Captain 197.40
24 Ted Warren 198.90 BOZO'SBOWLING BEER BELLIES $500
Lisa Wasson 187.80 66 POINTS - 9911 PIN FALL
Rick Lawrence 212.50
Fred Barnes 183.40
Mark Williams Captain  208.50
25 Ben Edwards 186.60 DING DONGS $500
Jesse Jackson 197.50 58 POINTS - 9767 PIN FALL
Bruce Michaelson 179.80
Jeff Janssen 212.40
Ken Brown Captain 200.40
26 Bill Uthoff 208.50 SNEAKY SNOWFLAKES $500
Roy Adams 190.30 52 POINTS - 9919 PIN FALL
John Ubias 191.80
Paul Pender 187.80
Gerald West Captain  213.20
27 Mark Busscher 192.50 ALL THE KING'S MEN $500
Butch Calvert 177.00 52 POINTS - 9566 PIN FALL
Bill Keenan 192.00
Bubba Haney 198.80
Phil Bailey Captain  194.80

2019 SASBA AWARD WINNERS

Senior First Team 60-69 First Team 70and Over First Team

Bowler of the Year - Derek Williams Bowler of the Year - Joe Lecroy Bowler of the Year-Phil Bailey

John Chovanec Rick Minier Roger West
John Burkett Jim Stephens Bob McGregor
Pete Thomas Bill Nichols Randy Summers

Rick Cheshier

Senior Second Team
Gerald West

Phil Kepner

Lee Lorts

Rick Mann

Keith Lesko

Rookie of the Year:
Sportsmanship Award:
Presidents Awards:

SASBA Hall Of Fame Performance

Gerald West
Mark Cozart
Mark Williams

Phil Kepner

Paul McCordic

60-69 Second Team
Hank Jordan

Mark Williams

Doug Hayes

Joe Vito

Mark Cozart

John Montgomery

70- and Over Second Team

John Shuffler
David Rountree
Fred Barnes
Rickey Kendrick
John Hitzman



BOWLER G1| G2 | G3| G4 |G5 |G6 |G7 |G8 |G9 |G10 | TOTAL | AVG
1|Bill Uthoff 234/211|205|220|238|190/216|208|197| 166 | 2085 |208.50
1|Roy Adams 210/209|207|187|171)212|188|189|180| 150| 1903 |190.30
1|John Ubias 213|223|188|190|215|159|173|184|224| 149| 1918 |191.80
1|Paul Pender 186|197|162|180|200|181|184|194|171| 223 | 1878 |187.80
1|Gerald West 206|236(230|227|202|193|231|225|209| 173 | 2132 |213.20
2|Henry Hayes 248|211|234|194|279|223|202|211|218| 185| 2205 |220.50
2|Terry Williams 212|248|191|248|207|223|189|246|236| 237 | 2237 |223.70
2|Charlie Hoot 222)187|188|227|183|248|217|213|214| 140| 2039 |203.90
2|Leon Aragon 220|235|201|205|177]192|189|163|210| 207 | 1999 |199.90
2|Jack Soria 256|219|191|201|238|245|300|267|219| 235| 2371 |237.10
3|Neil Bronstein 232|201|255|210|188|162|214|215|184| 209 | 2070 |207.00
3|T.J. Johnson 2141151|203|226|243|233|258|181|244| 189 | 2142 |214.20
3|Mike Lynch 141|225|229|217|212|171|215|195/243| 184| 2032 |203.20
3|Kenny Tynan 213]189|189|190|185|223|235|184|168| 176| 1952 |195.20
3|John Burkett 258/193|189|191|214|235|224|180|211| 188 | 2083 |208.30
4|David Scardaville 203]187|269|235|164|246|200|170|222| 196 | 2092 |209.20
4|Steve McBride 235|171|222|158|171|212|226|198|217| 210| 2020 |202.00
4|Gerry Williams 193|246|195|205|193|257|215|226|210| 200| 2140 |214.00
4|Chip Holliday 2441209|203|244|199|158|209|247|169| 203 | 2085 |208.50
4|Rick Minier 231]224|256|189|199|194|240|213|205| 234 | 2185 |218.50
5/John Woessner 204|277(192|211|178]221|176|154|200| 257 | 2070 |207.00
5|lra Johnson 207|247|213|208|169|196|254|196|199| 167 | 2056 |205.60
5|Marshall Medlin 179|235|175/171|179|199|201|179/204| 165| 1887 |188.70
5|Rickey Kendrick 180|237|224|229|162|190|180|181|190| 234| 2007 |200.70
5|Rick Mann 195|177|191/204|187|215|210|201|179| 201 | 1960 |196.00
6|Jon Delaney 180|257|212|214|222|232|202|203|237| 246 | 2205 |220.50
6 |Daylan Barton 160|181|218|173|183|216|200|195/206| 163 | 1895 |189.50
6 |Michael Patton 245/268(180|199|173]221|233|202|180| 246 | 2147 |214.70
6 |Warren Conerly 167|191|180/182|184|207|170|148|148| 182| 1759 |175.90
6|Jim Stephens 211/189|207|179|204|255|216|242|233| 237 | 2173 |217.30
7|Jack Stillabower 212|224|213|215|172]163|223|245|197| 174 | 2038 |203.80
7|Jamie Brooks 191|213|156|178|147|245|158|211/171|165| 1835 |183.50
7 |Donald Robinson 208/190(258|194|199|257|201|223|206| 172| 2108 |210.80
7|Tim Benson 2841212|174|237]196|213|223|256|210| 162 | 2167 |216.70
7 |Pete Thomas 233|210(216|246|206|222|226|238|193| 237 | 2227 |222.70
8|Charles McLean 158|226|210/216|201|226|209|205/181| 231 | 2063 |206.30
8|Cindy Mann 226|244|185|197|189|254|235|218|201| 194 | 2143 |214.30
8 |Barry Brice 211/190(173|191/195|219|227|184|192| 185| 1967 |196.70
8|Fred Loden 212/164|203|188|161|195|192|158|154| 215| 1842 |184.20
8|Rick Cheshier 238|183|225|225|226|214 /217|194 |258| 240 | 2220 |222.00
9|Thomas Gwin 224|222|234|235|226|204|210|210|206| 214 | 2185 |218.50
9|John Austin, Jr 227|219|208|222|190|213|266|227|237| 180 2189 |218.90
9 |Bill Kaiser 206/190(154|199|158|198|157|158|149| 190| 1759 |175.90
9|Jose Cortes 247/159(151|197]159|245|226(202|171]| 191 | 1948 |194.80
9|Tracy Camper 183|210|183|192|198|235|167|247|159| 200| 1974 |197.40

10|Dave Williams 100|161|223/168|243|210|205|179/219| 238 | 1946 |194.60
10|Joe Rasmussen 230]215|203|166|222|192|192|235|165| 202 | 2022 |202.20
10|Debbie Ensminger 214/192|171|196|166|226|235|204|157| 122 | 1883 |188.30
10|Ron Boroff 255|237|205|214|212|215|238|267|223| 205 | 2271 |227.10
10|David Anthony 211/202|176|279|173]236|190|202|215| 248 | 2132 |213.20
11 |Pat Currie 213]236|188|154|207|225|178|193|234| 179 | 2007 |200.70
11|Ron Leverich 225|178[169|190|/161|203|170|159|192| 179 | 1826 |182.60
11 |Mark Cozart 248|212|234|245|200|233|192|268|225| 238 | 2295 |229.50
11|Joe Binder 2441234|231|196|183|201/206|136|181| 211 | 2023 |202.30
11 |Mike Moscato 2271215|245|247|205|163|229|188|255| 249 | 2223 |222.30
12|Rick Martin 225|172|158|168|192|193|237|182|160| 190| 1877 |187.70
12 |John Hawkins 201)182|179|236|167|195|212|183|177|212| 1944 |194.40
12|Pete Seibel 205/204|225|204| 206|224 |214|182|246| 278 | 2188 |218.80
12 | Kam Mostowfi 207|226|197|223|230/280|187|171]169| 212 | 2102 |210.20
12|David Smith 225|215|218|225|207|205|213|204|181| 215| 2108 |210.80
13|Mike Sams 226|189|231|247|148|213|212|278|216| 195| 2155 |215.50
13|Bruce Hill 170|133]135/193|181|190|197|178/190| 153| 1720 |172.00
13|Bert Morrison 206]192|233|214|154|209|162|216|170| 217 | 1973 |197.30
13|Ray Graham 229|199|220|225|192|257|245|176|187| 191 | 2121 |212.10
13|Lee Lorts 2441235|268|240|173|223|221|226|204| 247 | 2281 |228.10
14|Ted Warren 222|235|170|176|191|223|232|201|168| 171 | 1989 |198.90
14 |Lisa Wasson 210|182|166|179|236|205|183|191|160| 166 | 1878 |187.80
14|Rick Lawrence 178|222|224|223|193|185|237|209|228| 226 | 2125 |212.50
14 |Fred Barnes 200|204|166|181|182/179|185|170]192| 175| 1834 |183.40
14|Mark Williams 166|258]179/200|184|226|195|245/186| 246| 2085 |208.50




15|Dave Lile 257|222|202|226|215|241|215|227|235| 223 | 2263 |226.30
15|Scott Dodson 241|188|234|210/180|201|245|238|172| 223 | 2132 |213.20
15|George Vaughn 195|177|191|158|246|245|245|215/165| 192| 2029 |202.90
15|Tony Arabia 192|246|259|181|205|190|175|236|212| 247 | 2143 |214.30
15|Stoney Burke 260|203|202|189/181|221|164|196|213| 159 | 1988 |198.80
16|Paul Toal 221|192|224|192|203|197|207|195|156| 173 | 1960 |196.00
16|Julie McHugh 201|214|168|180/235|197|164|196|170| 187 | 1912 |191.20
16|Bill Ferguson 217|213|190|169|200|170|245|247|172|193| 2016 |201.60
16|Doug Barron 190(192|230|173|159|248|212|237|205| 213| 2059 |205.90
16|Steve Fuhrman 258|245|214|192|179|214|199|226|200| 218 | 2145 |214.50
17|Tom McCorvey 209|183|171|181/149|186|247|174|189| 165| 1854 |185.40
17|Gene Thompson 213]205|248|213|207|211|215/189|246| 211 | 2158 |215.80
17|Shawn Rasti 195|204|221|180|180|214|254|277|258| 202 | 2185 |218.50
17|Michael Hawk 206|209|210|199/231|200|214|201|201| 171 | 2042 |204.20
17|Phil Hughes 202|142|194|201/185|224|217|185|201| 141 | 1892 |189.20
18|Butch Warren 229|207|154|192|150| 222 |237|244|210| 215| 2060 |206.00
18|Frank Oliver 159/190|190|182|171|203|211|224|220| 214 | 1964 |196.40
18| Ed Hilligoss 235|235|187|232|200|246|190|238|188| 181 | 2132 |213.20
18|Mike Warren 235/199|180|186|173|246|204|194|199| 202 | 2018 |201.80
18| Terry Quinley 195|239|191|244|244|228|181|205|215| 197 | 2139 |213.90
19|Kerry Fulford 190(173|182|180|198|194|190|243|173| 233| 1956 |195.60
19|Mark Finley 187|212|246|216|230|258|162|206|224| 213 | 2154 |215.40
19|VT Spicer 237|220|200|200/201|182|187|174|193|182| 1976 |197.60
19|Rick Moseng 186/200|181|179|235|257|190|246|236| 149| 2059 |205.90
19|Clyde Fravel 214|245|237|211|216|204|221|162|210| 198 | 2118 |211.80
20|Marcel Duvall 178|168|196|171|206|211|214|234|216| 193| 1987 |198.70
20 |Clarence McQueen 238|179|187|212|224|196|223|208|174| 257 | 2098 |209.80
20 |Brent Duroy 189|192|213|197|206|214|207|206|201| 204 | 2029 |202.90
20|Lyn Cummings 224|225|246|183|180|245|222|258|215| 218 | 2216 |221.60
20 |Mike McHugh 259|195|191|201|269|223|226|190|203| 218 | 2175 |217.50
21 |Steve Shaffer 179|224|141|166|217|243|192|266|164| 255| 2047 |204.70
21 |Randy Weekes 202|146|237|164|166|216|181|170|197| 202 | 1881 |188.10
21 Keith Hensley 236|257|237|202|159|222|299|169|217| 238 | 2236 |223.60
21|Roy Chesbro 168|189|181|175|151|190|233|226|182| 177 | 1872 |187.20
21 |Hank Jordan 183|244|197|246|189|194|217|222|202| 170| 2064 |206.40
22|John Martin 175|212|169|191|178|176|236|205/210| 180| 1932 |193.20
22 |Andy Felps 189|181|224|177|225|267|189|220|223| 158 | 2053 |205.30
22|Gene Rivers 201|160|214|201/168|204|193|169|238| 198 | 1946 |194.60
22 |Darin Wilson 235|207|165|240|173|215|278|240|219| 193 | 2165 |216.50
22 |Daniel Adkins 202|198|203|223|192|228|255|196|245| 167 | 2109 |210.90
23 |Frank DeGeorge 214\213|222|224|178]213|211|181|238| 212 | 2106 |210.60
23|Toney Nelson 181|170|237|230|194|246|200|189|221| 211| 2079 |207.90
23|Steve Wright 205/163|217|185|215|213|279|215|246| 193 | 2131 |213.10
23| Tom Pfeil 202|205|175|225/234|180|169|245|179| 193 | 2007 |200.70
23| David Matthews 236|221|256|158| 222|223 |254|223|209| 253 | 2255 |225.50
24 |Clint Watkins 246|205|235|213|196|160|224|194|185| 236 | 2094 |209.40
24|Mo Hestand 212|247|237|245|194|268|268|151|201| 215| 2238 |223.80
24 |James Poledna 228|215|196|205/180|181|250/212|180| 179 | 2026 |202.60
24 |Walter Mangan 225/210(185|199|179|225|232|244|204| 236 | 2139 |213.90
24 Jim Ensminger 214|184|214|238|174|213|268|194|189| 192 | 2080 |208.00
25|Mark Busscher 201/139|179|224|210|203|213|171|100| 100| 1740 |174.00
25|Butch Calvert 182|181|173|219|160| 183|203|168|151| 150| 1770 |177.00
25|Bill Keenan 223|216|170(189|181|203|233|225|/170| 110| 1920 |192.00
25|Bubba Haney 201|194|180|153|241|204|203|222|200| 190 | 1988 |198.80
25|Phil Bailey 200/160(171|211|173|247|191|228|187| 180 | 1948 |194.80
26 |Ben Edwards 190|181|162|205|162|200|179|217|194| 176| 1866 |186.60
26 |Jesse Jackson 192|246|178/194|159|178|181|218|204| 225| 1975 |197.50
26 |BruceMichaelson 188|170|199|219|154|185|182|167|162| 172| 1798 |179.80
26 |Jeff Janssen 229|215|220|229|159|248|200|190|268| 166 | 2124 |212.40
26 |Ken Brown 196|162|176|174|169| 245|205|256|195| 226 | 2004 |200.40
27 |Brad Hunter 214/193|213|165|195|181|236|150|182| 246 | 1975 |197.50
27 |Jerry Beavers 186|192|231|205|205|180|174|204|183| 200| 1960 |196.00
27 |Cathy Nelson 214/162|206|182|178|243|247|214|192| 211 | 2049 |204.90
27 |Kurt Gengelbach 257|226|189|223|217|244|204|192|224| 236 | 2212 |221.20
27 |Danny Inocencio 236/171|152]192/251|210/190|215/237| 179 | 2033 |203.30




	12152019results1
	12152019results2

